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Graduation Year 

(Class of) 

 
Students 
Entering 

 
Students who 
withdrew for 

reasons other than 
academic 

performance 
 

 
Students 

Graduating 

 
Graduation Rate 

 
2023-2025 

 
2025 

  
 

 
22 

 
3 

 
* 

 

 
* 

 
2024 

 
 

 
21 

 
1 
 
 

 
18 
 

 
90% 

 
2023 

 

 
27 

 
3 

 
21 

 
87.5% 

 
2022 

 
30 
 

 
9 

 
19 

 
90.5% 

 
Total 

2022-2024 Only 
 
 

 
78 

 
13 

 
58 

 
89.2% 

*Unable to calculate 2025 Graduation Rate due to students in progress towards 150% of published length of the program per ACOTE 
2023 Standard A.6.5 

 


