

## Cincinnati State OTA.AAS 2023-2025 Graduation Rates

Revised 1.16.26

Graduation Year (Class of)	Students Entering	Students who withdrew for reasons other than academic performance	Students Graduating	Graduation Rate 2023-2025
2025	22	3	*	*
2024	21	1	18	90%
2023	27	3	21	87.5%
2022	30	9	19	90.5%
<b>Total 2022-2024 Only</b>	78	13	58	89.2%

\*Unable to calculate 2025 Graduation Rate due to students in progress towards 150% of published length of the program per ACOTE 2023 Standard A.6.5